Fiscal Impact Statement
Updated 1/29/2020 to satisfy City Code §219.07

	Department
	Innovation & Performance
	Preparer
	Zoe Burns
	Standing Committee Representative
	Heidi Norman, Jacque Rowden

	Type of Legislation
	Contract Authorization


Description of Legislation
The City of Pittsburgh's Innovation and Performance department is looking to award the City’s printer vendor. The evaluation criteria, including experience, technical capabilities, cost-effectiveness, references, diversity commitment, innovation, environmental sustainability, customer support, compliance, and scalability. The scope includes implementation and ongoing support of over three hundred (300) devices, in over one hundred (100) locations, in support of our three-thousand (3000) City employees.  

	Total Cost
	$ 1,600,000

	Frequency of Expenditure
	☐ One-Time
	☒Multi-year

	Funding Source
	☒ Operating
	☐ Capital
	☐ Grant
	☐ Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	☒ Yes
	☐ No



JDE Account Information

$400,000 from 11101.103000.55.55501.2023
$400,000 from 11101.103000.55.55501.2024
$400,000 from 11101.103000.55.55501.2025
$400,000 from 11101.103000.55.55501.2026
TOTAL NOT TO EXCEED: $1,600,000


Additional Operational Costs
n/a

Impact on City Revenue
Improved operational efficiency from more reliable equipment may contribute to cost savings.




If the resolution authorizes a professional services contract, complete this page:

	Method of Procurement
Select one.
	☒ RFP
	☐ Signed Waiver from OMB
	☐ Amendment to Existing Contract
Do not fill out the rest of the form.



Name of Vendor and Award Justification

The Wilson Group is well-qualified to win the Request for Proposal (RFP) due to their 11 years of experience in the industry, demonstrating a proven track record of reliability and expertise. Their status as a minority-owned business adds a valuable dimension to their qualifications, showcasing a commitment to diversity and inclusivity. Moreover, the vendor's established partnerships with numerous similar organizations in the local area highlight their understanding of the specific needs and dynamics of the community. This experience, coupled with their local engagements, positions them as a strong candidate, capable of delivering tailored solutions that align seamlessly with the city's requirements.

Other Respondents
Amcom, Canon Solutions America, Ford Office Technologies, ODP Business Solutions, Ricoh, Visual Edge IT

Selection Criteria
Evaluate the printer vendors based on their years of industry experience, technical capabilities, cost and value proposition, references and reputation, commitment to diversity and local engagement, innovation and future-readiness, environmental sustainability, customer support and training quality, compliance and security measures, as well as scalability and flexibility.

Selection Committee Representation
I&P

Waiver Justification
n/a

EORC Synopsis
Insert synopsis that was presented.

	Date Presented at EORC:   Insert date.
	☐ Approved
	☐ Not Approved



Per §219.07 of the City Code, you must include an electronic copy of the solicitation or your signed waiver with your submission to the Office of Management and Budget.

Attachments
· Please attach any additional documents and/or exhibits.
